
JCCCAT (1 8) 1221-1 276 (1 988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 18 
1988 

CONTENTS 

1221 Enantiospecific Synthesis of D-Mannono-6-lactam from Vitamin C 
1222 Self-assembled Microstructures from a Polymerizable Ammonium Surfactant: Di(Hexacosa-12,14-diynyl)- 

dimethylammonium Bromide 
1224 Enantioselective Microbial Reduction of Transition-metal-complexed Aromatic Ketones 

Buisson, Robert Azerad, Gerard Jaouen 
1225 Intracomplex Macrocyclization: a Novel Approach to Effective Synthesis of Cryptands 

Anatoly S. Reder 
1226 Oxidation of Amino Acids Co-ordinated to Cobalt(rr1) 
1227 Muon Rotation Studies of cis 

Emil Roduner 
1229 A New Method for the Stepwise Synthesis of Depsipeptides 
1230 Modified Knoevenagel-Stobbe Preparation of Substituted Pyridines: a New Approach to Streptonigrinoids 

1232 Supramolecular Organization of Macrocyclic Rings. Cofacial Assembly of Crown-ether-substituted Silicon 
Ot E. Sielcken, Lucia A. van de Kuil, Wiendelt Drenth, Roeland J. M. Nolte 

1233 Lattice Oxygen Deficiency as the Origin of Strong Metal-Support Interaction in the Rhodium/Titanium Dioxide System 

1234 The Role of Molecular Oxygen in Clavulanic Acid Biosynthesis: Evidence for a Bacterial Oxidative Deamination 

1236 Intramolecular Oxygen Exchange in the Heptamolybdate(v1) Isopolyanion 
1238 Preparation and Characterisation of Iron(iv) Porphyrin in Aqueous Solution at Room Temperature: a Proposed Model for 

Peroxidase Compound I1 Vinay P. Shedbalkar, Sandeep Modi, Samaresh Mitra 
1240 A Novel Eleven-vertex closo-type Azametallaborane: [ l-(q6-MeC6H4-4-Pri)-closo-1 ,2-RuNB,Hl0] 

Bown, Xavier L. R. Fontaine, Norman N. Greenwood, John D Kennedy, Bohumil Stibr, Mark Thornton-Pett 
1241 A New Arsenic-rich Polyanion. Synthesis and Structure of [(CH3C(CH2PPh2)3)NiI]2[As618] 

Midollini, Simonetta Moneti, Annabella Orlandini 
1242 A Convenient Method for P-Lactam Formation from P-Amino Acids using Diphenylphosphinic Chloride 

Phil Ho Lee, Tai Au Lee 
1243 Synthesis of Novel Porphyrin Dimers with Twisted Orientations: Models for Biological Excitation Energy and Electron 

Transfer Reactions Atsuhiro Osuka, Kazuhiro Maruyama, Iwao Yamazaki, Naoto Tamai 
1245 Total Synthesis of the ent-Clerodane Diterpenoids (k)-Isolinaridiol and (+)-Isolinaridiol Diacetate 

John S. M. Wai 
1247 A New 2-Aminobuta-l,3-diene Derivative and its Utility as a Building Block in Hetero- and Carbo-cyclization Processes 

Jose Barluenga, Fernando Aznar, Maria-Paz Cabal, Felix Hernandez Cano, Ma de la Concepcion Foces-Foces 
1249 Rearrangement of Imidoyl Nitrates to N-Nitro Amides: an Intramolecular [1,3] 0-to-N Migration of a Nitro Group 

Emilia Carvalho, Jim Iley, Eduarda Rosa 
1251 Kinetics of the Formation of Dimethylsilanediyl (Dimethylsilylene) in the Pyrolysis of Pentamethyldisilane and 

Heptamethyltrisilane Michael P. Clarke, Iain M. T. Davidson, Michael P. Dillon 
1252 Protonation of a P-Diketone; an Intramolecular Hydrogen Bond with an Extremely Deshielded Proton 

John Emsley, Frank Hibbert 

Tony K. M. Shing 

Alok Singh, Paul E. Schoen, Joel M. Schnur 
Jeannine Gillois, Didier 

Nikolay G. Lukyanenko, 

Anders Hammershai, Richard M. Hartshorn, Alan M. Sargeson 
trans Isomerisation in 1-(2-Pyridyl)ethyl Radicals Christopher J. Rhodes, 

Ryoichi Katakai 
Marco A. 

Ciufolini, Norman E. Byrne 

Phthalocyanines 

Venkataraman Vishwanathan, Sankarasubbier Narayanan 

Craig A. Townsend, Walter J. Krol 
Oliver W. Howarth, Paul Kelly 

Karel BaSe, Mark 

Carlo A. Ghilardi, Stefan0 

Sunggak Kim, 

Edward Piers, 

David R. Clark, 

1 



J.  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

1253 A Conducting Polymer Formed from the Anodic Oxidation of Toluene in Acetonitrile 

1255 Oxygenophilic Organoaluminium-promoted 1,4-Addition of Organolithium Reagents to Quinone Monoacetals 

1256 Stereoselectivity, Non-stereospecificity, and the Lifetime of the Thiometaphosphonimidate Intermediate formed in the 

1258 A Penta-indium 0 x 0  Alkoxide Cluster with a Central 5-Co-ordinate Oxygen. Preparation and X-Ray Crystal Structure of 

Kevin Ashley, Diane B. Parry, 
Joel M. Harris, Stanley Pons 

Stern, John S. Swenton 

Reactions of the Diastereoisomers of a Phosphonamidothioic Chloride with t-Butylamine 

(InOPri)5(p2-OPri)4(p3-OPri)4(p5-O) Donald C. Bradley, Halina Chudzynska, Dario M. Frigo, Michael B. Hursthouse, 
Muhammed A. Mazid 

1259 Synthesis of Solid Superacid of Tungsten Oxide supported on Zirconia and its Catalytic Action for Reactions of Butane 
and Pentane 

1260 Catalytic Oxidation of Methanol by 12-Molybdosilicic Acid Supported on Silica: Disperson Effect 
Tatibouet, Michel Che, Mohamed Amirouche, Michel Fournier, Claude Rocchiccioli-Deltcheff 

1261 An Unexpected Outcome of the Reaction between @-Lactones and Dissolved Potassium 
Kowalczuk, Andrzej Misiolek 

1262 Alkali Metal Complexes of Planar Pentadentate Macrocycles; a Unique Environment for Lithium in the Crystal and 
Molecular Structure of [LiLI][PF,] (L’ = 1,6-dimethyl-l,2,5,6-tetra-aza[6.0.0](2,6)pyridinophane-2,4-diene} 
Constable, Michael J. Doyle, John Healy, Paul R. Raithby 

1264 Electrochemical Detection of the Cr(C0)3(MeCN)3+ Intermediate in the One-electron Oxidation of Arene- and 
Thiophene-chromiumtricarbonyl Complexes 

1266 Decarbonylation of Sugars by Chlorotris(tripheny1phosphine)rhodium Mark A. Andrews, Stephen A. Klaeren 
1267 Conversion of Chelated Hydroxy-L-proline into Pyrrole-2-carboxylate Anders Hammershai, Richard M. Hartshorn, 

1269 Conversion of Co-ordinated Threonine into 3-Carboxyisothiazoline Richard M. Hartshorn, Anthony C. Willis, Alan M. 

1272 Selective Synthesis of Acetaldehyde using a Fuel Cell System in the Gas Phase Kiyoshi Otsuka, Yasuo Shimizu, Ichiro 

1273 Radical Dideoxygenation Reaction of a 1,4-Bis-dithiocarbonate: A Strategy for the Synthesis of Chiral Polyhydroxylated 

1274 Six Non-equivalent Nitrogen Atoms in Octahedral ~er-[Fe(fbpy)~]z+ (fbpy = 4-fluoro-2,2’-bipyridine) 

1275 Heterogeneous Catalytic Transfer Hydrogenation of 4-Nitrodiphenylamine to p-Phenylenediamines 

Alan J. 

Martin J. P. Harger 

Makoto Hino, Kazushi Arata 
Jean-Michel 

Zbigniew Jedlinski, Marek 

Edwin C. 

Frank Rourke, Joe A. Crayston 

Alan M. Sargeson 

Sargeson 

Y amanaka 

Thiolane Derivatives 

T. Q. Nguyen, Fanqi Qu, K. Marat 

Doble Mukesh 

A. V. Rama Rao, K. Ashok Reddy, Mukund K. Gurjar, Ajit C. Kunwar 
A. F. Janzen, 

Ankur A. Banerjee, 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988 

I1 



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Amirouche, Mohamed, 1260 
Andrews, Mark A., 1266 
Arata, Kazushi, 1259 
Ashley, Kevin, 1253 
Azerad. Robert, 1224 
Aznar, Fernando, 1247 
Banerjee, Ankur A . ,  1275 
Barluenga, Jose, 1247 
BaSe, Karel, 1240 
Bown, Mark, 1240 
Bradley, Donald C. ,  1258 
Buisson, Didier, 1224 
Byrne. Norman E . ,  1230 
Cabal, Maria-Paz, 1247 
Cano, Felix Hernandez, 1247 
Carvalho, Emilia, 1249 
Che, Michel, 1260 
Chudzynska, Halina, 1258 
Ciufolini, Marco A. ,  1230 
Clark, David R. ,  1252 
Clarke, Michael P. ,  1251 
Constable, Edwin C,  1262 
Crayston, Joe A. ,  1264 
Davidson. Iain M. T., 1251 
Dillon, Michael P. ,  1251 
Doyle, Michael J . ,  1262 
Drenth, Wiendelt, 1232 
Emsley, John, 1252 
Foces-Foces. Ma de la 
Concepcion, 1247 

Fontaine, Xavier L. R., 1240 
Fournier, Michel, 1260 
Frigo, Dario M., 1258 
Ghilardi, Carlo A. ,  1241 
Gillois, Jeannine, 1224 
Greenwood, Norman N., 1240 
Gurjar, Mukund K., 1273 
Hammershai, Anders, 1226, 

Harger, Martin J.  P. ,  1256 
Harris, Joel M.,  1253 
Hartshorn, Richard M., 1226, 

Healy, John, 1262 
Hibbert, Frank, 1252 
Hino, Makoto, 1259 
Howarth, Oliver W., 1236 
Hursthouse, Michael B., 1258 
Iley, Jim, 1249 
Janzen, A .  F., 1274 
Jaouen, GCrard, 1224 
Jedlinski, Zbigniew, 1261 
Katakai, Ryoichi, 1229 
Kelly, Paul, 1236 
Kennedy, John D, 1240 
Kim, Sunggak, 1242 
Klaeren, Stephen A . ,  1266 
Kowalczuk, Marek, 1261 
Krol, Walter J . ,  1234 
Kunwar, Ajit C., 1273 

1267 

1267, 1269 

Lee, Phil Ho,  1242 
Lee, Tai Au, 1242 
Lukyanenko, Nikolay G., 

Marat, K., 1274 
Maruyama, Kazuhiro, 1243 
Mazid, Muhammed A. ,  1258 
Midollini, Stefano, 1241 
Misiolek, Andrzej, 1261 
Mitra, Samaresh, 1238 
Modi, Sandeep, 1238 
Moneti, Simonetta, 1241 
Mukesh, Doble, 1275 
Narayanan, Sankarasubbier, 

Nguyen, T. Q., 1274 
Nolte, Roeland J .  M.,  1232 
Orlandini, Annabella, 1241 
Osuka, Atsuhiro, 1243 
Otsuka, Kiyoshi, 1272 
Parry, Diane B.,  1253 
Piers, Edward, 1245 
Pons, Stanley, 1253 
Qu, Fanqi, 1274 
Raithby, Paul R.,  1262 
Rao, A .  V. Rama, 1273 
Reddy, K. Ashok, 1273 
Reder, Anatoly S . ,  1225 
Rhodes, Christopher J . ,  1227 

1225 

1233 

Rocchiccioli-Deltcheff , 

Roduner, Emil, 1227 
Rosa, Eduarda, 1249 
Rourke, Frank, 1264 
Sargeson, Alan M . ,  1226, 

Schnur, Joel M., 1222 
Schoen, Paul E., 1222 
Shedbalkar, Vinay P.,  1238 
Shimizu, Yasuo, 1272 
Shing, Tony K. M.,  1221 
Sielcken, Ot  E., 1232 
Singh, Alok, 1222 
Stibr, Bohumil, 1240 
Stern, Alan J., 1255 
Swenton, John S . ,  1255 
Tamai, Naoto, 1243 
Tatibouet, Jean-Michel, 1260 
Thornton-Pett, Mark, 1240 
Townsend, Craig A , ,  1234 
van de Kuil, Lucia A ,  1232 
Vishwanathan, 

Venkataraman, 1233 
Wai, John S. M., 1245 
Willis, Anthony C.,  1269 
Yamanaka, Ichiro, 1272 
Yamazaki, Iwao, 1243 

Claude, 1260 

1267, 1269 

... 
I11 



I Two Essential Bulletins 
covering Laboratory and 
Chemical Industry Hazards 
Laboratory Hazards Bulletin (LHB) is a current awareness 
periodical providing invaluable information on safety measures, potential 
hazards and new legislation, affecting all those working in laboratories. 
Published monthly, each issue contains between 60-70 references drawn from 
current scientific and technical literature worldwide. The references include 
document titles, bibliographic citations and abstracts, plus contact address if 
necessary. Also included is a Hazards Data Sheet relating to a specific chemical 
compound. 
ISSN 0261 2917 1988 Subscription 
UK f90.00 USA $169.00 Rest of World f104.00 

1 
730 Liquid nitrogen 

Lindsay, W. N .  San Jose. CA, USA 
Chern. Eng. News 15 Jun 1087. 65 (24).  2 

This letter draws attention to the bazards of liquid nitrogen, with the present excitement about new compounds that 
become supefconductors at liquid nitrogen temperatures. Liquid nitrogen, which boils at -195°C. will, if left exposed 
to air, condense oxygen. which boils at -183.0"C. The resulting liquid can have strong oxidizing properties, and in 
the presence of oil or other easily oxidized substances, may react violently. I t  is advised that Thermos bottles of 
liquid nitrogen are not left sitting around unused or uncovered. 

Chemical Hazards in Industry (CHI) is a current awareness 
periodical providing comprehensive, up-to-date information on health and 
safety, hazards, plant safety, legislation, protective equipment and storage, 
relating to the chemical and allied industries. Each monthly issue contains 
approximately 300 references drawn from over 200 of the world's most important 
primary journals. Each reference includes document title, bibliographic details 
and abstract, plus contact address if necessary. Each issue contains chemical 
and subject indexes. 
ISSN 0265 5721 1988 Subscription 
UK f192.00 USA $359.00 Rest of World f216.00 

2921 
38. A report is given of a fire at a printed circuit board manufacturer in Telford, 
Salop, on 28 Dec 1986. The probable cause was identified as ignition of solvent 
vapours by a heating element left on during the Xmas holidays. 

Printed circuit board manufactures - fire. Fire Prev. June 1987, (200), 

Don't be without these invaluable publications - write to us for further details and receive 
a sample issue free! Simply complete and return the slip below. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
0 Please send me a free sample issue of LHB 

Please send me a free sample issue of CHI as'-.-- 

7 ~~ s%Y-* =-s 
/ 

Name ........................................................................... 
Position ........................................................................ 

Organisation ................................................................ 

Address ....................................................................... 

...................................................................................... 
Please return to: 
Alison Cowley, Royal Society of Chemistry 
The University, Nottingham NG7 2RD, United Kingdom 

To order please phone 
(0602) 50741 1 quoting 
your credit card details - 
we now accept 
AccessNisdMastercardl 
Eurocard. Or write to the 
address below enclosing a 
cheque made payable to 
the Royal Society of 
Chemistry. We can also 
issue pro-forma invoices if 
required. 

ROYAL 
SOCIETY Of 
CHEMISTRY 

lnformatlon 
!kVKf?S 




